

GREEN LAKE COUNTY OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

Elizabeth A. Otto County Clerk Office: 920-294-4005 FAX: 920-294-4009

| Meeting Notice Meeting Notice The Green Lake, County Board of Supervisors will convene at the Government Center in Room #0902 in the City of Green Lake, Wisconsin on Tuesday, the 12th day of November, 2019 at 6:00 PM for the annual meeting of th Board. Business to be transacted include: AGENDA County Board of Supervisors I. Call to Order Supervisors I. Call to Order Supervisors I. Call to Order Supery |
|--|
| County Board of Supervisors1. Call to Order2. Roll Call 3. Reading of the Call 4. Pledge of Allegiance 5. Minutes of 10/15/19 meeting 0.5t. 2 Vicki Bernhagen Dist. 2 Vicki Bernhagen Dist. 3 Curtis Talma Dist. 4 David Abendroth Dist. 5 Peter Wallace Dist. 6 Brian Floeter Dist. 7 Charlie Wielgosh Dist. 7 Charlie Wielgosh Dist. 8 Patricia Garro Dist. 10 Sue Wendt Dist. 12 Robert Schweder Dist. 12 Robert Schweder Dist. 12 Robert Schweder Dist. 13 Kathleen Morris Dist. 14 Dennis Mulder Dist. 15 Katie Mehn Dist. 16 Joe Gonyo Dist. 17 Keith Hess Dist. 18 Richard Trochinski1. Call to Order 2. Roll Call 3. Reading of the Call 4. Pledge of Allegiance 5. Minutes of 10/15/19 meeting 6. Announcements • County Clerk Liz Otto – election packets and per diem payments • County Clerk Liz Otto – election packets and per diem payments • County Clerk Liz Otto – election packets and per diem payments • County Clerk Liz Otto – election packets and per diem payments • County Clerk Liz Otto – election packets and per diem payments • County Clerk Liz Otto – election packets and per diem payments • County Clerk Liz Otto – election packets and per diem payments • County Clerk Liz Otto – election packets and per diem payments • County Clerk Liz Otto – election packets and per diem payments • Recess for Public Hearing on 2020 Budget and 2019 Property • Res. 19-2019 Relating to 2020 Budget and 2019 Property Tax Levy • Res. 20-2019 Relating to Green Lake County Investment Policy 12. Ordinances • Ord. 18-2019 Amending the Code of Green Lake County. |
| Supervisors 2. Roll Call 3. Reading of the Call 4. Pledge of Allegiance 5. Minutes of 10/15/19 meeting 6. Announcements 6. Announcements 6. County Clerk Liz Otto – election packets and per diem payments 7. Public Comment (3 minute limit) 8. Correspondence 9. PUBLIC HEARING 9. FUBLIC HEARING 9. Recess for Public Hearing on 2020 Budget and 2019 Property Tax Levy at 6:30 PM. Regular business will resume at the conclusion of the Public Hearing. 10. Appearances 9. Shelby Jensen – Economic Support/Child Support Unit Manager 11. Resolutions 9. Res. 19-2019 Relating to 2020 Budget and 2019 Property Tax Levy 9. Res. 20-2019 Relating to Green Lake County Investment Policy 12. Ordinances 0. Ord. 17-2019 Rezone in the Town of Brooklyn: Michael J. White 0. Ord. 17-2019 Rezone in the Town of Brooklyn: Michael J. White |
| Dist. 19 Robert Lyon GREEN LAKE COUNTY MISSION: 1) Fiscal Responsibility 2) Quality Service 3) Innovative Leadership 4) Continual Improvement in County Government |